

Form Processes Marie

08-22-2003

	A 1980 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	4000
	Form P 10 253 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ . ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 _ 1 9 _ c General Electric Capital Corporation	The state of the s
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ✔ Other_ Notice of Release 	l l
	07/31/2003 Execution Date:	City: Somerville State: MA Zip: 02144
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 06/479,194 09/536,866	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Maura H. Swan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Name: Maura H. Swan, Esq,	
	c/o Goulston & Storrs Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
~	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-3333	
/21/2003	DBYRNE 00000090 09536866 DQ NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
FC:8021	9. Signature. 120.00 0P	
	Maura H. Swan Name of Person Signing	Maunu H. Sm 08/01/2003 Signature Date
		cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

..31.2003 4:10PM NO.301 P.16

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Security Agreement (Patents) dated as of January 25, 2002 (the "Assignment") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2002, at Reel 012350, Frame 0218, Spotfire AB, a Sweden corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to General Electric Capital Corporation ("Assignee) a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications subject to the Assignment, including, without limitation, the patents and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications subject to the Assignment, including, without limitation, the patents and applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

[Signature appears on following page]

-1-

JUL.31.2003 4:10PM NO.301 P.17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of 31, 2003.

General Electric Capital Corporation

Its: Duly Authorized Signatury

-2-

..31.2003 4:10PM No.301 P.18

SCHEDULE A

System and Method for Remotely Accessing User Data Records	6,014,661	January 11, 2000
Decision Support System and Method for Hosted Analysis of Data Bases	06/479,194	January 11, 2000
System and Method for Collaborative, Hosted Analysis of Data Bases Via a Network Portal	09/536,866	March 27, 2000

э.

RECORDED: 08/19/2003